
Wednesday, May 23l Y 650 ke. 462m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m, London
News
9. 0 Music As You Like It
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 Devotions: Rev. Walter
Parker
710.20 For My Lady: FamousPianists: Cyril Smith (England)
472. 0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
4.30 Broadcast to Schools
2.30 Classical Music, featuring
Beethoven’s Symphonies: No. 6
in F Major, conducted by Tos-
canini
3.30 From Our Sample Box
4.45 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7:15 Book Review
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Ethel Bartlett and Strings,
Concerto in F Minor for piano
and strings (Bach)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 A Studio Recital by Wini-
fred Carter (harpist),
"On Wings of Music"
8.15 Studio Recital by Rita San-
gar (soprano),"The Spinning Girl," "Alleluia,"
"Damon and Chloe," "The Vio-let" (Mozart)
8.27 Studio Recital by Ina Bos-
worth (violin) and Lalla Keys
(piano), Sonata in C Sharp Minor
(Dohnanyl)
8.47. Herbert Janssen (baritone),
"Some Day," "All Have Gone to
Rest," "Deep in the Heart," "To
Rest" (Wolf)
8. 0 Newsreel and Commentary
9.26. Evening Prayer
9.30 "Palace of Varieties" }

410. 0 America Talks to N.Z.:
John Burton and Jeannette Mac-
donald
40.16 Mastersin Lighter Mood
41. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

NZ> AUCKLAND880 ke. 341 m.

5. 0 p.m. Light music
6.45-6.0 Dance interlude
7. O .After dinner music
7.45 "The Green Cross Mystery"
8. 0 Bands and ballads
9. O Classical Recitals, featuring
the organ works of J. S. Bach,
played by Albert Schweitzer,
~Don. festive garments, O my
40. 0 With the comedians.10.30 Close downZANE
5. Op.m. Light orchéstral music

> 6.45 Popular vocalists :6.0 Tunes with pep
6.30 Light popular items
7. © Orchestral music
8. 0 Listeners’ Own Programme
9. O Light popular selections* 9.30 Music from the ballets:
"Les Patineurs" (Meyerbeer),j"Facade" Suite (Walton)10. 0 Close down

2 570 ke. 526 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
615 Breakfast session
9.32 Morning Star: Jascha Hel-
fetz (violinist)
9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 A.C.E. Talk: "Sources of
Information"
10.40 For My Lady: ‘"‘West ofCornwall"
12. 0 Luneh Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools2.0 Classical Hour, featuring
Beethoven Quartets: Quartet No.
13. in BFlat, Op. 130
2.43.- Music by Frank Bridge8.9 Superstition
3.2% t0 3.30 Time signals
2.30 Muse While You Work4,0 ‘The Chaiunings"

415 "I Hear the Southland
Singing’: Spirituals by the
Golden Gate Quartet4.30 Variety
4.45 5.15 Children’s session:"Cinnamon Bear" and "TheLittlest Locomotive’’
5.45 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)7.15 Gardening Expert7.30 From a Military Camp: ARevue arranged and presentedby 2YA of the National Broad-
casting Service
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Evening Prayer9.30 New Zealand News for the
Pacific Islands10.0 Music for Dancing byVictor Silvester and His Ballroom
Orchestra (BBC production)10.30 "Uncle Sam _ Presents"Leonard Hickson and the Ala-
meda Coastguard Band (U.S.A.
programme)11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

WC WELLINGTON840 ke. 357 m.
5. 0 p.m. Variety5.45 Dance Music
6.15. Dinner Music
7. 0 After Dinner Music7.45 What the American Com-mentators Sa

)8. 0 SYMPHONIC MUSIC:Sibelius’ Symphonies, FinnishNational Orchestra, conductedby Georg Schneevoigt, SymphonyNo. 6 in D Minor, Op. 104 (Sibe-lius) (Composed 1924) .8.26 Florence Weise (con-tralto), "The First Kiss,""Spring is Fleeting" (Sibelius)8.29-9.31 Music by Ravel: Mar-guerite Long (piano) and Sym-phony, Orchestra, conducted bythe Composer, Concerto
8.49 The Minneapolis SymphonyOrchestra, conducted by Eugene
Ormandy, "Alborada Del Graci-oso ;

9.1 The New York SymphonyOrchestra, conducted by Walter
Damrosch, "Mother Goose" Suite(Ravel): Payane of SleepingBeauty, Hop o’ My Thumb, Lai-deronnette, Queen of the Pa-‘godas, Conversations of Beautyand the Beast
9.15 Lamoureux Concert Orch-
estra, conducted by A. Wolf.
"Rapsodie Espagtiole" (Ravel):Prelude a la Nuit, Malaguena,Habanera, leeria
9.31-10.0 _Scenes from Weber’sOperas, Valentin Haller (tenor).Aria from Act 1,"Der-Freischutz"9.37 Tiana Lemnitz (soprano),"When Sleep is Coming"9.41 Michael Bohnen (bass),"Drinking Song" ;

9.44 "Oberon" Overture, Lon-don Philharmonic Orchestra.conducted by Sir Thomas
Beecham
9.52 Kirsten Flagstad (so-prano), ‘Ocean, Thou MightyMonster"
9.30 Highlights from the Operas10. O Light Concert 2

10.30 Close down

7. Op.m. Accent on Rhythm7.20 "Twenty Thousand Leagues/Under the Sea"
For the Boys Off Duty8. 0 Premiere

8.30 Orchestral Nights9.2 The NBS Players in "And
Anthony Sherwood Laughed:Watch Your Step"9.30 A Young Man. with aSwing Band, featuring LeonardHickson ,

10. 0 Close down

8.30 p.m. Children’s session .7.30 Sports session8. 0 Concert session10. 0 Close down

(vel ree
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
8. 0 Morning Variety
9.15 A.C.E. Talk: "The Use olf
Root Vegetables in the Diet’’
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12.0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools
5. 0 Accent on Rhythm (BBC
programme)545 Waltz Time
6. 0 "In Ben Boyd’s Days"
6.16 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musical Programme6.45 Station Announcements
Hawke’s Bay Stock Market7. 0 Victory Loan Talk7,16 "John Halifax, Gentleman"
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 "He That Saveth His Life:
Poland on the Eve of War"
(BBC Play)
8.30 Let’s Dance
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Evening Prayer
9.30 Sir Thomas Beecham and
London Philharmonic Orchestra,
"The Fair Maid of Perth" Suite
(Bizet) ;

Peter Dawson (bass-baritone),
"Don Juan’s. Serenade" (Tchai-
kovski), "The Lute Player’(Allitsen) :
Boston Promenade Orchestra,
Spanish Rhapsody (Chabrier)10. 0 Close downAN 920 ke. 327m.

7.0 p.m. Victory Loan Talk7.10 Bickershaw Colliery Band:
_ Cavalcade of Martial Songs7.43 ‘Halliday and Son"7.25 Light Music
7.44 "Answering New Zealand,"
Questions about America, asked
by New Zealand listeners and
answered by Pearl Buck and
~. John Vandercook
8. 0 Light Classical Music
8.30 "Radio Post": BBC pro-
gramme of Story and Variety8.1 Band Music
9.30 "Dad and Dave"
10. 0 Close down

[Q22) sisonne
7. Op.m. After dinner music7.16 "Dad and Dave"
7.30 Variety .8.0 Music Lovers’ Programme9.2 "Lorna Doone"9.20 Strauss Waltzes9.40 Operatica10.0 Close down

IBY, CHRISTCHURCH| 720 ke, 416m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News x

9.0 Morning Programme
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.45 Music While You Work10.10 For My Lady: Famous Or-chestras: Grand symphony Or-
chestra of Milan (Italy)10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Light Music12.0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools
» 0» Music While You Work2.30 Musical Comedy3. 0 Classical Hour: Quartet in
E Flat Major, Op. 51 (Dvorak)4. 0 Khythmic Interlude
4.45 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)6.45 Winter Course Series: "A
Survey of American History:
Reconstructing a Nation’: Pre-
pared by Professor Leslie Lip-
son, Professor of Political
Science, Victoria University Col-Jere
7. 0 Local News Service
7.20 Addington Stock Market

7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
From the Studio: Evelyn Coote
(mezzo-contralto),"The Praise of God’ (Beet-
hoven), ‘With a Swanlike

R Beauty Gliding’ (Mozart), "ToMusic," "Evening Boat Song’’
(Schubert)

4

7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Jeanne Gautier (violinist),"La Plus Que Lente" (Debussy,
arr. Roques)
8. 4 Reading by O. L. Simm-
ance: "Joseph Addison"
8.24 3YA Orchestra conducted
by Will Hutchens,Two Arabesques (Debussy), "St.Paul’s" Suite for Strings (Holst)
8.44 From the Studio: Alva
Myers (soprano),"The Harvest of Sorrow," "The
Soldier’s Wife’ (Rachmaninoff),
"Oh Could I in Song Tell MySorrow" (Malashkin), " TheCry of Rachel’ (Slater)
8.58 Station Notices
9. 0 Newsree!l and War Review9.25 Evening Prayer
9.30 The Symphonies of Beet-hoven:
Symphony No. 3 in E Flat
("Eroica’?), played by London
Philharmonic Orchestra con-ducted by Serge Koussevitzky
10.20 Music, Mirth and Melody
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN ;

SYL 5
CHRISTCHURCHke. 250m.

5. 0 p.m. Early Evening Music
5.45 Tea Dance
6. 0 Concert Time
6.30 For the Violin Student:
The Seventh in the Serfes of
Weekly Half-hours
7. 0 Tunes of the Times
7.30 Light Listening
8. 0 Live, Love and Laugh
8.14 Do You Remember?
8.30 Popular Pianists: TeddyWilson and Billy Mayerl
8.45 Harmonies from. Hawail9.1 Popularity Poll for 1944:
Dance Bands, Vocalists, etc.10.0 A Quiet Half-hour
10.30 Close down

PS YZARe GREYMOUTH940 ke. 319m.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
8. 0 Morning Music
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices ;

9.32 A.C.E. Talk: "Use of GreenVegetables in the Diet"
10. 0 Devotional Seryice12.0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools3.0 Light Classics
Feature Time4.0 "The Woman Without aName"

4.14 This and That
4.30 Hits of Broadcasting5.0 "Twenty Thousand LeaguesUnder the Sea"
6.45 Frederic Hippmann and his
Orchestra, Chopin Melodies,Mexican Serenade ((Kaschubec),"By the Fireside" (Hippmann),
"Novelette" (Henselt)5.57 "The Circus Comes toTown"
6.10 The National Savings An-
nouncement6.15 LONDON NEWS6.40 Our Garden Expert
7. O Danceland’s Favourite
Melodies
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 ‘Lost Empire"
8.21 The Stars Entertain
8.58 To-morrow’s programme
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Evening Prayer
9.30 J. B. Priestley Presents
His Variety Magazine, "RadioPost" (BBC programme)
10. 0 Close down

¥
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4} Y 790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10. 0 A.C.E. alk: | "‘Vegetableand Savoury Dishes for Lunch
and Tea"
10.20: Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: "The CircusComes to Town"12.0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools2.0 Rambling in Rhythm3.30 Classical Hour:
Composer for To-day: Debussy
4.45 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-@
DON NEWS)
7. O. Local News Service
7.15 Book Talk by John’ Moffett7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Billy Bunter of Greyfriars"
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Xavier Cugat and his Wal-
dorf Astoria Orchestra,"Mi Espana" (Cugat)
8.30 "Bleak House’: From the
book by Charles Dickens
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25.. Evening Prayer
9.30 Salon Orchestra,
"Czarine Mazurka’ (Ganne)
9.32 New York Radio Guild
Plays: "His Private Life"
470. O Harry Parry and his Sextet
(BBC production)
10.30 Dance Music11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

INYO) DUNEDIN1140 ke, 263 m,
5. O p.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner Music7.0 After Dinner Music8.0 SYMPHONIC MUSIC:New York Philharmonic Orch-«
estra, conducted by Artur
Rodzinski, Suite of Harpsichord
Sonatas (Scarlatti Harold
Burns), Symphony No, 2 in D
Major (Schumann) (U.S.A.
programme)
8.45 Emmy Bettendorf (so-
prano), ‘Moonlight’ (Schu-
mann)
8.49 Alexander Brailowsky
(pianist), "Carnival in Vienna"
(Schumann)
8.52 The Halle Orchestra, con-
ducted by Leslie Heward, Adagio
and Fugue in C€ Minor, Ki46
(Mozart)
9, 0 New York Philharmonic
Orchestra, Concerto No. -3 in G
Major retake (Soloist:Josef. Hoffman)
9.30 Excerpts from Opera and
Classical Music
10. 0 At’Close of Day.
10.30 Close down

"INV 72 INVERCARGILL680 kc. 44] m,
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, London News
9. O Morning Variety
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
12. 0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
_145 p.m, LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools
5. 0 Children’s session: ‘ Susle
in Storyland"5.45 Tunes of the Day
6. 0 Achievement: Farraday
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.45 "All That Glitters"
7. 0 After Dinner Music
7.15 "Highways and Byways cf
Scotiand: The Scottish Ballads’’:
First im a Series of Talks by
Rev, Hugh Graham
7.30 Accent on Rhythm (BBG
programme)7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 "North of Moscow"
8.24 Coldstream Guards Band;
"Sleeping Beauty" Waltz828 ‘Palace of Varieties"

' 8.57 Station Notices ’
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary
9.25 Evening Prayer
9.30 Kentucky Minstrels ©
9.33 Spotlight Parade of Songs
arranged by Frank Beadle
10. 0 Close down


